CH \$115.00 4160

ETAS ID: TM348400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC		08/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC
Street Address:	10000 Culver Blvd.
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4166083	LEMONADE
Registration Number:	4529458	LEMONADE
Registration Number:	4409822	LEMONADE
Registration Number:	4177238	SEASONAL SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COMFORT FOO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 241-2300 Email: sandilyn@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 1: 1300 S.W. 5th Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88223-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandi Lyn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=18. LEMONADE - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED 2014-08-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0590 source=18. LEMONADE - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED 2014-08-20#page2.tif source=18. LEMONADE - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED 2014-08-20#page3.tif source=18. LEMONADE - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED 2014-08-20#page4.tif source=18. LEMONADE - DE Certificate of Conversion FILED 2014-08-20#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0591 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:40 PM 08/20/2014 FILED 12:33 PM 08/20/2014 SRV 141090751 - 5589539 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

LEMONADE RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

To

LEMONADE RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION of Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Non-DE LLC"), to Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "DE LLC"), is being executed and filed pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-DE LLC was first formed is California.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
- 3. The date the Non-DE LLC first formed is May 19, 2009, under California Entity Number 200914010081.
- 4. The name of the Non-DE LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC.
- 5. The name of the DE LLC as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Lemonade Restaurant Group, LLC.

[Signatures on Following Page]

DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DWT 24632159v1 0088223-000028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 20th day of August, 2014.

BOARD OF MANAGERS:

LAN OLSEN

ADAM HOROWITZ

MATTCOPNIE

SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

XXT 24632159y1 0088223-000028

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0593

•	BOARD OF MANAGERS:
	ALAN JACKSON
	Heidi Jackson Han Olsen
	ADAM HOROWITZ

SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DWI 2463215 1 0088223-000028

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the $\underline{20\text{th}}$ day of August, 2014.

BOARD OF MANAGERS:	
ALAN JACKSON	
HEIDI JACKSON	
. •	
IAN OLSEN	
Culty	
ADAM HOROWITZ U	
MATT CORNUE	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DWT 24632159v1 0088223-000028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 20thday of August, 2014.

BOARD OF MANAGERS:		
ALAN JACKSON		
HEIDI JACKSON		
IAN OLSEN		
ADAM HOROWITZ	-	
Matt Cornue		
MATT CODNI IE		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DWT 24632159v1 0088223-000028

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 07/17/2015